13

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 823

May 9, 1996 - Offered by Representative HARSDORF.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 4: after "(hm)," insert "(<u>ig),</u> ".
3	2. Page 2, line 5: delete the underscored material.
4	3. Page 2, line 8: substitute "(1)" for "(7)".
5	4. Page 5, line 6: after "(hm)," insert "(<u>ig),</u> ".
6	5. Page 5, line 7: delete the underscored material.
7	6. Page 6, line 8: after that line insert:
8	"Section 9m. 236.12 (7m) of the statutes is created to read:
9	236.12 (7m) The responsibilities of the department relating to the approval of
10	plats shall be performed by the subunit of the department that performs the
11	consumer protection responsibilities of the department.".
12	7. Page 7, line 1: substitute "(1)" for "(7)".

(END)